ORDINANCE NO. 350

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF ADDISON, TEXAS, ESTABLISHING
A BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AND CONFIRMING THAT THE BOARD
WILL CONVENE AT THE CITY HALL ON SEPTEMBER 26, 1977
DURING THE HOURS OF 7:30 UNTIL 10:00 P.M. TO RECEIVE
ALL OF THE ASSESSMENTS LISTS OR BOOKS OF THE ASSESSOR,
FOR EXAMINATION, CORRECTION, EQUALIZATION, APPRAISEMENT,
AND APPROVAL AND PROVIDING THAT NOTICE SHALL HAVE BEEN
ISSUED TO ALL CITIZENS WHO UNDER THE LAW SHALL BE ENTITLED
TO SUCH NOTICE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Addison, Texas has determined that it shall act as a Board of Equalization; and

WHEREAS, a meeting date for convening the Board of Equalization has been determined in order to give notice to the citizens who are entitled to such notice.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

That, the Board of Equalization shall convene on September 26, 1977 at the City Hall during the hours between 7:30 and 10:00 o'clock p.m..

At such meeting the Board of Equalization shall receive all the assessment lists of books of the assessor, for examination, correction, equalization, appraisement, and approval.

Any person may file with said Board at any time before the final action of said Board a complaint as to the assessment of his or any

other person's property and said Board shall hear said complaint. Said complaint shall have the right to have witnesses summoned in sustaining said complaint as to the insurance on said property, or the rents and profits it may bring to the holder thereof.

Notice of such meeting of the Board of Equalization shall have been given to all persons entitled to such notice by law.

The necessity for convening the meeting of the Board of Equalization as required by the laws of the State of Texas creates an urgency and emergency and requires that this ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage as the law in such cases provides.

DULY PASSED by the City Council of the City of Addison, Texas, on the ________, 1977.

MAYOR Jung Kedding

ATTEST: